Construction Contract Change Order

A505

Grant Reclplent: Webb County Select: [] City County
Contract No.: 7219095 Change Order No.: 3 Reglon: STDC
Contractor: Engineer:
RG Enterprise, LLC dba G&G Contractors Porras Nance Engineering
711 E. Wisconsin Rd. 304 E. Calton .

Edinburg, TX 78539

Laredo, TX 78041

% Change in Contract Duration

ISelect Change Order Type(s): [] Change to Existing Lineltems ] New Items Requested

Gram recipient Is requesting ?exas Department of Agriculture review to determine ellglbilrty of change order expenses

item Descriptlon Origrnathy. i Proposed Qty T u ; "‘Unit Price
1 1" Air Release/Vacuum Valves wi 0 1 EA | $2,300.00 1 $2,300.00
2 [Filter Fabric (ilt)) Fence 600 o | F [s600 600 |($3,600.00)
3 | Quality Control Testing Allowarngy 1 0 LS | $5,000.00 | -1 ($5,000.00)

Prcvlde explanation below (attach separate documentatlon as necessary).

Contract Change Sub-Total:

($6,300.00)

|The contractor has been hitting rock and caliche that has continued to slow down the process considerably.

los/09/2021 |
[51
lo4 |
or 103] 2'2. o

Original Contract End Date:

Net change of previous Change Orders (days):

Increase/Decrease of this Change Order (days):

Change Ordér Contract End Date

Increase Decrease No Change
1. Effect of this change on scope of work: O ] x
2. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: [ ! O X

Yes ' No Not Applicable

3. Will this Change Order change the number of beneficiaries or TxCDBG 0 X []
contract Performance Statement Exhibit A? -
4. Has this change created new circumstances or environmental conditions
which may affect the project's impact, such as concealed or unexpected 0 X O
.conditions discovered during actual construction?
5.1s the TCEQ clearance still valid? 0 O
6. Are other TXCOBG contractual speclal condition clearances still valid? % | O
7. ifnew items are Included that were not included in the competitive bid, have X 0 . 0
the prices been determined to be reasonable?

Contract No.: 7219095 Change OrderNo: 3

Page1of3

Grant Recipient: Webb County

This form required as of September 1, 2020,
All previous versions no longer valid.




(3 ) Qi
Original Contract Price: I $336,012.80 ] Original Contract End Date:

Net Previous Change Order(s): [?167&56(_) - o ‘ _Mmj Net change of previous Change Orders (days):
This Net Change Order: |_($1€_i,309£0)4 el e 77 Increase/Decrease of this Change Order (days):
New Contract Price: I $339,872.80 Change Order Contract End Date

Cumulative % Change: 1149% ey - .__|

NOTE: Change orders for an increase of more than 25% will be rejected. The State of Texas considers a change in the construction
contract price of greater than 25% to be non-competitive, as other potential hidders did not have the opportunity to bid on the true
scope of the project during the procurement process. Gry(Re?l)ieht must rebid projectin tha event of an increase greater than 25%.
Rt Hepient |

cpion AoV HEQTREDY i |

I \Authorized Signatdee G Date

| Ao 7” i ?0 Tano Tijerina, County Judge & j_ __ J
Authon?ed Slgnatory s Name and Title

T

Enngee/’%nature T Date

e - Tasmi R, Project Enpinesr e SRS

Engineer's Name

‘ ______ e ! { 0 /)p e C,L/.’.. ___‘

¢~ Contractor's Signature 3 Date [
L ~ Rene Garza, Project Contractor P R ,...,ﬁ“v,,,,!
G "7 Contractor's Name and Title : : '
: T‘_’_‘?FBC"-‘,‘_Y? an ermail copy of the TDA response, p'rovldfé‘.-cgritacrt information below ;
Name Email s
James Flores Jflores@webbcountytx gov o
:f;ﬁya Guillen tgulﬂen@webbcountytx gov E
o B0 ' ForTDAoffice use only il h ' "; ol
[This Nt Change Order [s;_s_;oo 00) | o
S e el O BN S S ]
Net ChangeOrderApproved [ ] Al
Approved Contract Amount: i ___| Approved Contract Tlme. |— —|
Notes:
= i ___HT* B ’
) Contract Specialist Signature " Date
This form required as of September 1, 2020.
Grant Recipient: Webb County Contract No.: 7219095 Change OrderNo.: 3 All arevious versions no fonger valid.

F;:;;]ééc)f3




Director Signature (optional) Date

This form required as of September 1, 2020,
Grant Reclplent: Webb County Contract No.: 7219095 Change OrderNo.: 3 All previous versions no longer valld,

Page 30of 3




