Construction Contract Change Order LA_SOS

Grant Recipient: Webb County Select: [ ] City X] County
Contract No.: 7219095 Change OrderNo.: 1 Region: STDC
Contractor, - , Engineer: ,
RG Enterprises, LLC dba G&G Porras Nance Engineering
711 E. Wisconsin Rd. 304 E. Calton
Edinburg, Texas 78539 . Laredo, Texas 78041

Select Change Order Type(s): [ ] Change to Existing Line ltems [ ] New Items Requested X] Change in Contract Duration

Change in Contract Duration

Provide explanation below (attach separate documentation as necessary).

Contractor is requestinéi?rain days and 4 days for difficulty of accessing property.

Original Contract End Date: 109/09/2021 ]
Net change of previous Change Orders (days): ﬁ) l
Increase/Decrease of this Change Order (days): 11 9 |
Change Order Contract End Date ‘ 04178121 J
Justification for Change
Increase Decrease No Change
1. Effect of this change on scope of work: ] ] X
2. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: ] ] X
Yes No Not Applicable
3. Will this Change Order change the number of beneficiaries or TXCDBG ] ) ]
contract Performance Statement Exhibit A?
4. Has this change created new circumstances or environmental conditions
which may affect the project's impact, such as concealed or unexpected ] x ]
conditions discovered during actual construction?
5.Is the TCEQ clearance still valid? X ] []
6. Are other TXCDBG contractual special condition clearances still valid? X ] ]
7.1f new items are included that were not included in the competitive bid, have
the prices been determined to be reasonable? ] X L]
This form required as of September 1, 2020.
Grant Recipient: Webb County Contract No.: 7219095 Change Order No.: 1 All previous versions no longer valid.

MPag.e 10f3



AR R Change Order Summary
Original Contract Price: $336,012.80 J Original Contract End Date: 09/09/2021 _]
Net Previous Change Order(s): (SO.OOW - ‘—_ﬁl Net change of previous Change Orders (days): 0 _j

This Net Change Order; [ ] Increase/Decrease of this Change Order (days): 19

New Contract Price: 1$336,012.80 | Change Order Contract End Date (1728121
Curnulative % Change: 0.0% _ |

NOTE: Change orders for an increase of more than 25% will be rejected. The State of Texas considers a change in the construction
contract price of greater than 25% to be non-competitive, as other potential bidders did not have the opportunity to bid on the true
scope of the project during the procurement process, Grant Recipient must rebid project in the event of an increase greater than 25%.

pproval (REQUIRED)

Grant Reciple

Authorized Signature Date

—

EnginearRecommendation

s B Bl ‘ ) i
B Ph e | 4142
P Engineersbjfinature . ' Bate

[ ‘ - Ll WAYHE Marlcz : l
Engineer's Na@e

Bratoy

~ Authorized Signatory's Name and Title

Contractor's Signature Date

Contractor's Name and Title

To recelve an emall copy of the TDA responée, provide contact information below

Name Emall
| tsanchez@webbcountytx.gov

R Hens Iy
This Net Change Order: [ __||Increase/decrease of this Change Order (days): I19 I
Net Change Order Approved: ] Increase/decrease of this Change Order Approved: l I

B ' :
Approved Contract Amount: | o ' Approved Contract Time:
Notes:
) Contract Specialist Signature Date
This form required as of September 1, 2020.
Grant Recipient: Webb County Contract No.: 7219095 Change Order No: 1 All previous versions no longer valid.

Page 2 of 3




Director Signature (optional)

Grant Recipient: Webb County

Contract No.: 7219095

Date

Change Order No.:
Page 3 of 3

1

This form required as of September 1, 2020.

All previous versions no longer valid.



